SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY CHANGE ORDER NO. <u>#2</u>

CCSB PROJEC	T NAME:	Chiller Replace	ement at Lake	Asbury Elemen	lary school				
CCSB PROJEC	T NO.:	M-22-06/07	OEFIS:	N/A					
The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated June 22, 2007.									
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:\$128,000.00									
REVI	SED CON	TRACT AMOUN	NT BY PREV	IOUS CHANGE ORDER(S)					
Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order: See attached									
Additional time needed for this Change Order is Zero (0) calendar days.									
For these changes: X Add to Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of the Contract the sum of:									
	CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$63,308.87								
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: \$15,702.00									
DEDUCTIONS TO CONTRACT: \$2,63									
		REVISED	CONTRACT	AMOUNT:	\$76,379.87				
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Project Architect/Engineer, the prices quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in the proper ratio to the cost of the original work contract under benefit of competitive bidding.									
Signature:				Date:					
	Project Eng	ineer: Estrella Engine	eering, Inc.						
ACCEPTED:	Signature:	Project Contracts	w Woother	Date:					
s	ignature:	Project Contractor Engineers, Inc. Project Manager:	Mar	Date:	9/6/67				
APPROVED:	Owner:	Chairman, School Bo	ard of Clay Cou	Date:					

Change Order #2 Chiller Replacement at Lake Asbury Elementary SDCC Project No.: M-22-06/07

For Additional Information:				
PO #7012328				
	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Deduction	Total Addition
Replace Triple Duty Valve	1	\$745.00		\$745.00
Extend Chiller Service Contract to 5 years	1	\$11,334.00		\$11,334.00
Tendered truck 3 ¼ day transit time	1	\$1,797.00		\$1,797.00
Overtime hours to complete job prior to opening of school	83	\$22.00		\$1,826.00
Credit for Factory Performance Test	1	Ψ22.00	\$2,631.00	ψ1,020.00